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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ’ -:/‘i':""s
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - "(\:' 4
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 a\ =

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicanf: Mack Encrgy Corporation OGRID Number: 013837
Well Name: Denali SWD 41 APl: 30 —Dt5— 31
Pool: SWD: Devonian & SWD; Monloya Pool Code: 9101 & 96112

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL l_—_l NSP(PROJECT AREA) l_—_l NSP(PRORAT!ON UNIT) l_—_l SD

B. Checkoneonly for[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
Lilohc [Oce  Cleic Oec Hots  Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
Ciwrx Opmx mSWD [JIPt [JEOR  [JPPR

EOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[l Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete

B. [] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

. s ! / ) Application
Application requires published notice Content
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM P e

Surface owner

For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

IQTMUOS
(T ] ] ) ] )

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

A4

Deana Weaver Date

Print or Type Name

e Wele

Signature e-mail Address

ST5-T4%-1288
Phone Number




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
L PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No
1. OPERATOR: Mack Energy Corporation
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960
CONTACT PARTY: Deana Weaver PHONE: 575-748-1288

111

V.

VI.

VIIL

*VIIIL.

IX.
*X.

*XI

XIL

X1

XIV.

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such
data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic
of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

el

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and depth.
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total
dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of
drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

NAME;: Deana Weaver TITLE: Production Clerk

SIGNATURE: lgfi { n_a W@Cu’ff DATE: i) Lf / 8

E-MAIL ADDRESS: dweaver@mec.com
If the information required under Sections V1, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Piease show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well.
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.






Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

. . " . . . Plastic Coated
Tubing Size: 2118 Lining Material:
Type of Packer: Halliburton Trump Packer
Packer Setting Depth: 10,100'

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

Additional Data

1. Isthis a new well drilled for injection? Yes X No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? __ Gas Well (Dry Wel))

2. Name of the Injection Formation: __ Pevonian & Montoya

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Diamond Mound

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. _ Not Perforated- plugged

w/ 150sx cmt @ 7480-7580,5270-5370, 2900-3000, 2053-2063, 275-375, 50-surface

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area: Grayburg - Oil/Gas 1487-1850", Wo|fcamp- Qil/Gas 6617-7271'

Atoka- Oil/Gas 9023-9150', Morrow- Oil/Gas 9150-9431'




2.

3.

4.

VII. DATA SHEET: PROPOSED OPERATIONS

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
Respectively, 2000 BWPD and 4000 BWPD
The system is closed or open;
Closed
Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
0-2,030#
Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the

receiving formation if other than re-injected produced water;

5.

We will be re-injecting produced water
If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or
within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone

formation water;
N/A

VIII. GEOLOGICAL DATA

Lithologic Detail; Dolomite

Geological Name; SWD; Devonian & Montoya
Thickness; 750°

Depth; 10,150-10,900°

B W N —

IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM
1. To be treated with 10000 gallons 15% acid

X. LOGS AND TEST DATA
1. Well data will be filed with the OCD.

XI. ANALYSIS OF FRESHWATER WELLS

1. Windmill over 1 mile away from the Denali SWD #1, will forward analysis when
complete.

Additional Information
Waters Injected:

Grayburg — Oil/Gas 1487-1850°
Wolfcamp- Oil/Gas 6617-7271°
Atoka- Oil/Gas 9023-9150°
Morrow- Oil/Gas 9150-9431°



XII. AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT

RE: Denali SWD #1
We have examined the available geologic and engineering data and find no
evidence of open faults or any other hydraulic connection between the disposal zone and

any underground source of drinking water.

Mack Energy Corporation

Date: 54;_6 é ZF %y/lé
Charles Sadlér, Geologist




District |

1623 N French Dr | Hobbs, NM 88240
Phane (575) 393-0101 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Eistrict {1

81LS First St.. Artesia, NM 88210

Phone. (575) 748-1283 Fax: {§75) 74R-9720
Districe LY

FO00 Rio Brazos Road, Azted, NM 87410
Phone: {505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St krancis Dr., Santa be, NM 87505
Phone. {505) 4706-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP1 Number 2 Poal Code ? Pool Name
96101 SWD; Devonian
? Property Code % Property Name ¢ Well Number
DENALI SWD 1
"OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name * Elevation
13837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3601.6
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County
0 K] 16 S 28E 660 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
LL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the East/ West line County
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |'* Order No.
40

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
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I | &
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%
NOTE: | 2
LATITUDE AND 'LONGITUDZ CODRDINATES ARS SHOWN
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LISTED NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE ZAST COORDINATES U
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USED ARE NEW MEXICC STATE FLANE EAST o
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= 22.9529100'N
LONG. = 104.1551948'W
© NMSP [AST (1)
‘ N o= 71045018
i : £ = 595979.63
DENALI SWD 1
ELEV. = 3607.6'
CAT 32.9472476 (NADB3) [
G. o= 104.1616214'W o
P EAST (FT) ! -
N 7U8386.77 ISE CORNER SLC. 3 |&
T = 5Q4N11.70 AT, = 32.9455694'N [
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SURFACE NMSP EAST (FT) |
LOQATION ™ N = 70777951 [
574 F o= 59599535 |i
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SERIENEW 4

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the information consained hercin is true and complete
Ier the best of my kawwledge and beliel, wnd that this organization either
owns a working interest or unfeased mineral imerest in the land inchading
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right 1o drill this well as this
Jfocation prieswant (o a contract with an owner of such a mineeal or working
miterest, or 10 @ voluriary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order hereiofore entered hy the division.

DYnd Weaer 221

&ﬂnurc Date
Deana Weaveft

Printed Name

E-mail Addreess

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify: that the well focation shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

FEBRUARY 9, 2018

Date of Survey

[ el ’
Cofificate Nufiber FIMMON %\MILLQ PLS 12797
- SURVEY NO. 5985




1

Dlistrict 1 ‘ate oy 1 '-102
1623 N French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240 Slat(’ Of Ne“’ MLXICO Form C-10

Ir)’t:::icatlslvs)svs-clbl Jax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dcpartment Revised August 1, 2011
811°S First St Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate
Phone (;75)748-:283 Fax (§75) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
District 1) M
HX:O ;{‘io Brazos Road, Acec, NM 87410 ] 220 SOUth St' FranClS Dr'
g;m;)hmens Fax: (S05) 3346170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT
1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: 1503) 4763460 Fax. (50S) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' AP1 Number % Pool Cade 3 Pool Name
96112 SWD; Montoya
* Property Code 5 Property Name * Well Number
DENALI SWD 1
TOGRID Ne. " Operator Name ? Elevation
13837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3601.6
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 3 16 S 28 E 660 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/ West line County
"2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |' Order No.
40

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

HBG41°36"C 2603.88 1 NBIATIBE _2603.88 T "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
DHE Lz 1 herehy certtfy that the informeation contaisied herein is true and complete
i3 \ p < '{
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ONG. = 104.1722355W A ISP EAST (H1) -
'.WSF" EAST ,h)° : 1 N = 71494767 the proposed botiom bole location or hax a righi to drilf this el ar this
N = 714919 81 | = 595852.05 locations pursuant 10 a cortract with it evwner of such a mineral or working
E o= 530745.72
? 0 > | | Herest, or o d |'UIIIII/HI'}-'[.’VX)/[IIK ugnu’mc’nlnracom[ml\my[xn/mg
- | | o order heretofore entered by the division.
L5 L6 e = =
t (naeqser 3218
3 HETE: 1 =
ha LATITUDE AND 'LONGITUDE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN Signature Date
- USING THE HORTH AMERICAH DATUM OF 1983 (NADBZ} |
bl LISTED WEW MEXICO STATE PLANE TAST COORDINATES us Deana Weaver
= ARE GRID {(NADEZ). BASIS OF DEARMG AND DISTANCES 1~
e} JSED ARE NEW MEXICC STATE FLAME EAST < Prnted Name
=Y CODRDINATES MODIFIED TO THI SURFACE. VERTICAL 2
= DATUM HAVDSS. o “
Li2 L1 o Licis . dweaver@mec.com
L1304 L1516 E-miail Address
/2 CORNER SEC. 3 | d/4 CORNER SEC. 3
AR N e T, = 22.9528100°N
= 32.9526560"N ‘ (OB, = 104.1551648W *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LO o= 10417224420 R AN S FacT . .
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- \ N o= 7 i}
N o= 7103306 : Cr D igrae S
t= 595’750 \?Ej : L = 59597563 plai was plotted from field notes of actual survevs
made by me or under my supervision. and that the
DE;\' 4L1 ”D
i same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
& mam*ezu‘r« =
I EAST (FT; !
o T08386.77 S ;g,_ FEBRUARY 9, 2018
ha P Ly
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. ) . o
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1 / r
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( C urhhcau, Nutitber FIRJMON F/\R’\Mﬂ LOPLS 12797
7 SURVEY NO. 5985




AREA OF REVIEW WELL DATA

TD | TYPE & DATE | HOLE | CASING SIZE [SETTING | SX
LEASE/API |WELL# | LOCATION| (PBTD) DRILLED | SIZE | & WEIGHT | DEPTH |CMT| TOC PERFS
17 172 600
660 FSL 121/4 13 3/8, 48 352 850 Circ
1980 FEL 77/8 8 5/8, 32 2013 1710 Circ 10150-10900'
Denali SWD 1 3-16S-28E 10,975’ Dry Hole 10/29/02 | (New) | 51/2,17 (New) |11000 (New)| (New) Circ (New)
Cave Lake 2160 FNL
Federal 660 FWL DRY HOLE - 17 1/2 13 3/8, 54.5 551 600 CIRC
30-015-24008 1 3-16S-28E 9400’ 1/30/1982 1 8 5/8, 24 & 28 1940 700 CIRC
Crow Flats 3 960 FSL 9550’ 17 112 13 3/8, 48 350 350 CIRC
Federal 760 FWL PBTD- 11 8 5/8, 24 & 32 2022 650 CIRC 9127.5-9134
30-015-30706 1 3-16S-28E 9463’ GAS 10/09/1999 7718 51/2,17 9552 250 | TOC 8590 9322.5-9329
26 20 40
Purple Gosling 710 FSL 9630’ 17 1/2 13 3/8, 48 430 445 CIRC
BBD State 1040 FWL PBTD- 121/4 9 5/8, 36 1957 1325 CIRC 9098-9190
30-015-32469 1 2-16S-28E 9579" GAS 4/27/2003 83/4 | 51/2,155 & 17 9625 2005 CIRC 9246-9346
Coquina 2190 FNL 9450’ 17 112 13 3/8, 48 578 635 CIRC
Federal 660 FEL PBTD- GAS 7/26/1981 1 8 5/8, 24 & 32 1950 1325 CIRC
30-015-23744 1 4-16S-28E 9405 P&A 8/13/1996 7718 41/2,11.6 9450 1450 | TOC 8100 9100-9191
Crow Flats 10 2310 FNL 9600 17 112 13 5/8, 68 320 650 CIRC
Federal 1310 FEL PBTD- 11 8 5/8, 32 1987 500 CIRC
30-015-30168 1 10-16S-28E 9523 GAS 9/23/1998 7718 5112,17 9600 300 | TOC 7000 9383-9418
Diamond Vista
10 Federal 1410’ FSL 9615’ 17 112 13 3/8, 54.5 415' 430 CIRC
Com 660" FWL PBTD- 11 8 5/8, 32 1800° 220 CIRC
30-015-34393 1 10-16S-28E 9554' GAS 9/13/2006 77/8 51/2,17 9605’ 660 |TOC 1438’ 9134-9144




1980’ FSL 12 350°

Sara Federal 1980' FEL DRY HOLE- 10 10 3/4, 40 732 300 CIRC

30-015-25415 10-T16S-28E 1845' 11/26/1985 8 8 5/8, 24 1845 200 CIRC

North Crow 1980 FNL 9670’ 17 112 13 3/8, 48 301’ 350 CIRC
Flats Unit 1980 FWL PBTD- Dry Hole - 121/4 9 5/8,32.3 1980° 1300 CIRC 1128-1136
30-015-20186 11-16S-28E | SURFACE 1/6/1969 8 3/4 51/2,14-15.5 9670° 550 CIRC 9266-9282

Crow Flats 11 1980 FSL 17 1/2 13 3/8, 48 354" 400 CIRC

Fedeal Com 660 FWL 9722’ GAS 5/25/99 11 8 5/8,24 & 32 1980’ 675 CIRC
30-015-30592 11-16S-28E |PBTD-9524| P&A 11/15/15 77/8 51/2,17 9722 700 CIRC 9372-9505































New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

(with Ownership Information)

No PODs found.
POD Search:
POD Basin: Roswell Artesian

PLSS Search:
Q4: SE Section(s): 3 Township: 16S Range: 28E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness,
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/14/18 8:57 AM Page 1 of 1 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

{(with Ownership Information)

No PODs found.
POD Search:
POD Basin: Carlsbad

PLSS Search:
Q4: SE Section(s): 3 Township: 16S Range: 28E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness,
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/14/18 8:57 AM Page 1 of 1 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

(with Ownership Information)

No PODs found.
POD Search:
POD Basin: Carlsbad

PLSS Search:
Q4: SE Section(s): 10 Township: 165 Range: 28E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness,
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/14/18 8:58 AM Page 1 of 1 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

(with Ownership Information)

No PODs found.

PLSS Search:
Q4: SE Section(s): 2 Township: 16S Range: 28E

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness,
reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/14/18 8:59 AM Page 1 of 1 ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION










Denali SWD #1

Offset Operators:

e Percussion Petroleum Operating, LLC
1010 Lamar St., Suite 1540
Houston, TX 77002

o EOG Y Resources, Inc.
105 S. Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

e Sellers & Fulton Oil LLC
P.O. Box 1176
Artesia, NM 88211

e Legacy Reserves Operating, LP
P.O. Box 10848
Midland, TX 79702

Surface Owner:

e Federal Surface — Grazing Lessee is Bogle, Ltd.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

L I
From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 3:26 PM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County
Attachments: denali swd affidavit.pdf

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:46 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Deana:
I need for the following information for the Denali SWD Well No. 1

o Affidavit of publication-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that

¢ Notification of the surface owner-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that
e Estimated Log tops for the top of Woodford

s Estimated log Top of Devonian

e Estimated log Top of Montoya

o Clarify on the tract map which tract who is the operator or affected

Thanks
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




Affidavit of Publication

No. 24599

State of New Mexico

County ol Eddy:
Danny Scott

being duly ¢ s\\um saves that she is the Pubhsher
of the Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of General
circulation. published in English at Artesia. said county

and state. and that the hereto attached

Legal Ad

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said

Artesia Daily Press. a daily newspaper duly qualified

tor that purpose within the meaning ot Chapter 167 of

the 1937 Session Laws of the state of New Mexico for
| Consecutive weeks'day on the same

day as follows:

March 16. 2018

First Publication

Sceond Publication

Fhird Publication

Fourth Publication

Iifth Publication

Sintly Publication

Seventh Publication

Subscribed and sworn before me this

10th day of March 2018

Gy OFFICIAL SEAL
:@ Latisha Romine
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO
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Copy of Publication:

88211-0960, has filed an Appllcatlon with the New Mexico
0il Conservation Division seeking authorization to inject
produced water into the Denali SWD #1 660 FSL & 1980 FEL
of Section 3, T16S R28E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The water will be injected into the Devonlan and Montoya
formations at a disposal depth of 10,150-10,900 Water will be
injected at a maximum surface pressure of 2030# pounds and
a maximum injection rate of 2000-4000 BWPD. Any inter-
ested party with questions or comments may contact Deana
Weayer at Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Ar-
testagNew Mexico 88211-0960 or call (575) 748-1288. Objec-
tions fo this application or requests for hearing must be filed
with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, wnthin ﬁfteen days of the
date of the ;mhl cation of thisn

iy Press, ,Amsia, N.M., March 16,



Legal Notice
Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960, has filed an

Application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authorization to
inject produced water into the Denali SWD #1 660 FSL & 1980 FEL of Section 3, T16S
R28E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The water will be injected into the Devonian
and Montoya formations at a disposal depth of 10,150-10,900°. Water will be injected at
a maximum surface pressure of 2030# pounds and a maximum injection rate of 2000-
4000 BWPD. Any interested party with questions or comments may contact Deana
Weaver at Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, New Mexico 88211-
0960 or call (575) 748-1288. Objections to this application or requests for hearing must
be filed with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505, within fifteen days of the date of the publication of this notice.



Legal Notice

Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, NM
88211-0960, has filed an Application with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division seeking authorization to inject
produced water into the Denali SWD #1 660 FSI. & 1980 FEL
of Section 3, T16S R28E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The water will be injected into the Devonian and Montoya
formations at a disposal depth of 10,150-10,900". Water will be
injected at a maximum surface pressure of 2030# pounds and
a maximum injection rate of 2000-4000 BWPD. Any inter-
ested party with questions or comments may contact Deana
Weaver at Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Ar-
tesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 or call (575) 748-1288. Objec-
tions to this application or requests for hearing must be filed
with the Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within fifteen days of the
date of the publication of this notice.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, N.M., March 16,
2018 Legal No. 24599.
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March 14, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7024 4493
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Percussion Petroleum Operating, LLC
1010 Lamar St., Suite 1540
Houston, TX 77002

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900’. The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

’ \'X. TR v N
Iy
Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

Dw

Attachments



March 14, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7024 4509
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

EOG Y Resources, Inc.
105 S. Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900'. The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

{>/( K I {,( 1) (’/“ e

Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

DWA

Aftachments
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March 14, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7024 4516
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Sellers & Fulton Oil LLC
P.O. Box 1176
Artesia, NM 88211

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900". The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well info a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

INTRIAS

Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

DWA

Attachments



March 14, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7024 4523
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Legacy Reserves Operating, LP
P.O. Box 10848
Midland, TX 79702

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900". The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
‘MA CK ENERGY CORPORATION
WU Ledlees —

Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

DWA

Attachments
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March 19, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 7024 4530
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

BLM
620 E. Green Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900". The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
CK ENERGY CORPORATION

I yundiie e

Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

DWA

Attachments



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

S
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:46 AM
To: Deana Weaver
Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
Subject: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County
Deana:

| need for the following information for the Denali SWD Well No. 1

o Affidavit of publication-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that

¢ Notification of the surface owner-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that
e Estimated Log tops for the top of Woodford

e Estimated log Top of Devonian

¢ Estimated log Top of Montoya

¢ Clarify on the tract map which tract who is the operator or affected

Thanks
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: DeaW>
Sent: ( Monday. April 16,2018 11:56 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Water Analysis
Attachments: evon letter.pd

Mike

| just sent notification to Devon, the letter is attached.

Thanks
Deana

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Matt Buckles

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Deana:
i see that your tract map shows Devon as an affected party, but did not notify them?
Did they sell to Legacy?

Thanks
Mike

From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:48 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Cc: Matt Buckles <mattbuckles@mec.com>

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Yes to both questions.

Thanks

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:47 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Matt Buckles

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Deana:
Is this for Mack Energy production only?
Is it for only San Andres produced water?

Thanks
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VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7015 0640 0006 4547
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Devon Energy Production Co. LP
333 West Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your review, is a copy of Mack Energy Corporation’s
application for a Devonian -Montoya SWD well. Produced water will be injected
at a proposed depth of 10,150-10,900". The Denali SWD #1 located 660 FSL &
1980 FEL, Sec. 3 T16S R28E, Eddy County.

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has
requested administrative approval from the NMOCD to convert this well into a
water disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil
Conservation Division in Santa Fe in writing at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, NM 87505 within fifteen (15) days of receiving this letter.

Sincerely,
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION

Ounag weaver

Deana Weaver
Production Clerk

DWA

Attachments



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:02 AM

To: ‘Deana Weaver'

Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County
Deana:

the OCD has permitted the upper 100" of the Montoya only, for rat-hole.

So if your permitted is approved it will have this stipulation that says that injection is approved for the Devonian and
upper 100 feet of the Montoya.

The OCD is just making sure that the Ellenburger is not penetrated.

Mike

From: Deana Weaver [mailto:dweaver@mec.com]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 10:59 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Estimated Top of the Woodford: 10,093’
Estimated Top of the Devonian: 10,150’
Estimated Top of the Montoya: 10,750’

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:46 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Deana:
I need for the following information for the Denali SWD Well No. 1

o Affidavit of publication-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that

e Notification of the surface owner-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that
e Estimated Log tops for the top of Woodford

e Estimated log Top of Devonian

e Estimated log Top of Montoya

e Clarify on the tract map which tract who is the operator or affected

Thanks
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




Denali SWD #1

Offset Operators:

o N/2 Sec. 10, T16S-R28E
Percussion Petroleum Operating, LLC
1010 Lamar St., Suite 1540
Houston, TX 77002

o SW/4 Sec. 2, T16S-R28E
EOG Y Resources, Inc.
105 S. Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

e SW/4 Sec. 3, T16S-R28E
Sellers & Fulton Oil LLC
P.O.Box 1176
Artesia, NM 88211

o N/2 Sec.3 & NW/4 Sec. 11, T16S-R28E
Devon Energy Production Co. LP
333 West Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010

Surface Owner:

o Federal Surface — Grazing Lessee is Bogle, Ltd.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Dea%ﬂﬂdﬂ&ﬂ%}m>
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 3:.26 PM .

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County
Attachments: denali swd affidavit.pdf

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:46 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Deana:
I need for the following information for the Denali SWD Well No. 1

» Affidavit of publication-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that

* Notification of the surface owner-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that
e Estimated Log tops for the top of Woodford

o Estimated log Top of Devonian

¢ Estimated log Top of Montoya

e Clarify on the tract map which tract who is the operator or affected

Thanks
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us
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Legal Notice

Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Artesia, NM
88211-0960, has filed an Application with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division seeking authorization to inject
produced water into the Denali SWD #1 660 FSL & 1980 FEL
of Section 3, T16S R28E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.
The water will be injected into the Devonian and Montoya
formations at a disposal depth of 10,150-10,900" Water will be
injected at a maximum surface pressure of 20304 pounds and
a maximum injection rate of 2000-4000 BWPD. Any inter-
ested party with questions or comments may contact Deana
Weaver at Mack Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 960, Ar-
tesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 or call (575) 748-1288. Objec-
tions to this application or requests for hearing must be filed
with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within fifteen days of the
date of the publication of this notice.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, N.M., March 16,
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CATALYST

Qilfield Services
Water Analysis Report

Catalyst Oilfield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 60177
Area: Artesia Analysis ID #: 58000
Lease: Denali
Location: FW 1 0
Sample Point: Water Tank
Sampling Date: 3/13/2018 | Anions mg/l meq/l | cations mg/l meg/!
Analysis Date: 4/3/2018 | Ghoride: 5375.9 151.63 | Sodium: 1961.0 85.3
Analyst: Catalyst | gicarbonate: 131.8 2.16 | Magnesium: 1418.0 116.65
Carbonate: Calcium: 800.9 39.97
TDS (mg/l or g/m3): 14043 | 22 _
Density (g/cm3): 1,009 Sulfate: 4300.0 89.53 | Potassium: 55.3 1.41
v ' ' Borate*: 0.0 0. Strontium: 0.0 0.
Phosphate* Barium: 0.0 0.
fron: 0.1 0.
Hydrogen Sulfide: 0
*Calculated based on measured Manganese: 0.000 0.
Carbon Dioxide: 0 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 7
Comments: . .
pH at time of analysis:
pH used in Calculation: 7
Conductivity (micro-chmsi/cm): 17728
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 5641
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in I1b/1000 bbl
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Celestite Barite \
Tem *
p CaCO3 CaSO42I-h 0 CaSO4 SrSO4 BaSO 4 |
°F Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount Index  Amount ‘
80 -0.16 0.00 0.03 72.58 -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \
100 -0.04 0.00 0.02 51.84 0.02 40.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
120 0.09 1.38 0.03 58.07 0.11 174.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
140 0.22 415 0.04 85.72 0.21 318.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
160 0.36 6.91 0.06 129.27 0.33 455.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
180 0.51 10.02 0.09 182.84 0.47 576.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200 0.65 13.13 0.12 242.29 0.62 676.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LZZO 0.80 16.24 0.15 303.12 0.79 755.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \




CATALYST

Qilfield Services
Water Analysis Report

Catalyst Olifield Services
11999 E Hwy 158
Gardendale, TX' 79758
(432) 563-0727

Fax: (432) 224-1038

Customer: Mack Energy Corporation Sample #: 54438
Area; Adesia Analysis (D #: 52580
Lease: Klondike
Location: 1H Q
Sample Point: Wellhead
Sampling Date: 11/10/2017 | Anions mgA meat | Catlons mgft meqft
Analysis Dato: 122017 | chioride: 95974.1 2707.08} Sodium: 59980.0 2608.98
Analyst: Catalyst | pjcarbonate: 351.4 5.76| Magnesium: 845.8 69.58
Carbonate: Calcium: 2357.0 117.61
/m3): 164693.2
;2:::"1" /:“%:13) 1 100 | Suttate: 4500.0 93.69| Potassium: 467.4 11.95
y lgremsy: "1 Borate®: 1785 1.43| Strontium: 39.0 0.89
Phosphate*; Barium: 0.0 0.
fron: 0.0 0.
Hydrogen Sulfide: 20
ydrogen Sufh “Caiculated based on measured Manganeso: 0.000 0.
Carbon Dioxide: 148.8 elemental boron and phosphorus.
pH at time of sampling: 715
Comments: pH at time of analysis
pH used in Calculation; 7.15
Conductivity (micro-ohms/cm): 189002
Temperature @ lab conditions (F): 75 Resistivity (ohm meter): 0529
Values Calculated at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in 1b/1000 bbl
. Calcite Gypsum . Anhydrite | Celestite Barite
em ) i
p X CaCo, CaSO2H, 0 CasO, | S180, BaSO,
°F {Index  Amount Index Amount | Index Amount i Index  Amount index  Amount
80 © 078 22.38 -0.01 0.00 0.00 8.08 -0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
100 ; 080 26.67 -0.08 0.00 | 000 0.00 012 0.00 0.00 0,00
120 . 081 29.55 -0.14 000 | 002 4745 | 013 0.00 0.00 0.00
140 ' 0.83 33.43 -0.19 0.00 0.06 15460 | -0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
160 085 37.90 -0.23 0.00 0.12 299.65 -0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
180 087 4268 -0.26 0.00 0.20 467.08 |  -0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
200 0.91 47.45 -0.30 0.00 029 64377 | -0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
220 095 5223 | 0% 000 039 81856 | 011 000 | 000 000




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:48 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Matt Buckles

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Yes to both questions.

Thanks

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:47 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Matt Buckles

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Deana:
Is this for Mack Energy production only?
Is it for only San Andres produced water?

Thanks

Mike

From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 10,2018 2:11 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Cc: Matt Buckles <mattbuckles@mec.com>

Subject: FW: Water Analysis

Please see attached.

Thanks
Deana Weaver

From: Jerry Sherrell

Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 2:10 PM
To: Deana Weaver

Subject: Water Analysis

This is from our Klondike well, 3.5 miles northeast(same formation)

Jerry W. Sherrell

Mack Energy Corporation
PO Box 960

Artesia, NM 88210
Office 575-748-1288

Cell 575-703-7382



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:30 AM

To: ‘Deana Weaver'

Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

No-it has been done on numerous permits including Mesquite’s recent permits

Mike

From: Deana Weaver [mailto:dweaver@mec.com]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:18 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Mike
Is this a new rule from OCD? Can you tell me where | can find and rule it?

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:02 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Deana:

the OCD has permitted the upper 100" of the Montoya only, for rat-hole.

So if your permitted is approved it will have this stipulation that says that injection is approved for the Devonian and
upper 100 feet of the Montoya.

The OCD is just making sure that the Ellenburger is not penetrated.

Mike

From: Deana Weaver [mailto:dweaver@mec.com]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 10:59 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County

Estimated Top of the Woodford: 10,093’
Estimated Top of the Devonian: 10,150
Estimated Top of the Montoya: 10,750’

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMilian@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:46 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: Mack Energy Denali SWD Well No. 1 Eddy County




Deana:
I need for the following information for the Denali SWD Well No. 1

e Affidavit of publication-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that

o Notification of the surface owner-your application will be suspended until the OCD receives a copy of that
o Estimated Log tops for the top of Woodford

e Estimated log Top of Devonian

e Estimated log Top of Montoya

e Clarify on the tract map which tract who is the operator or affected

Thanks
Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 11:58 AM
To: 'Deana Weaver'

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Because Devon was not notified, the Application will be suspended, and the 15-day clock will start today.
Mike

From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 11:56 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Mike
| just sent notification to Devon, the letter is attached.

Thanks
Deana

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Deana Weaver

Cc: Matt Buckles

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Deana:
| see that your tract map shows Devon as an affected party, but did not notify them?
Did they sell to Legacy?

Thanks

Mike

From: Deana Weaver <dweaver@mec.com>

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:48 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Cc: Matt Buckles <mattbuckles@mec.com>

Subject: RE: Water Analysis

Yes to both questions.

Thanks

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 8:47 AM
To: Deana Weaver
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